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Theater Lead
George Hinds

DSN 318-847-2746
george.hinds@mnd-b.army.mil 

Ship-to-address:
(See West Liberty below.)

Tikrit (AKA Speicher)
Joshua Holder/Derrick Scott

R4/PM IED Defeat
AMC LSE USD-N

COB Speicher, Tikrit, Iraq
APO, AE 09393

DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 8560/8467
holderj@mmcs.army.mil

derrick.scott@mmcs.army.mil

West Liberty
Andra Powell

R4/PM IED Defeat
Camp West Liberty

APO, AE 09342 
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 4162/4163

apowell@r4-inc.com

Kuwait
Tyrome Tukes/Aichatou Ousmane
W47T Area Support Group Kuwait

OIF ASG KU CRSP
Camp Arifjan

Kuwait City, Kuwait
tyrome.tukes@us.army.mil

aichatou.ousmane@us.army.mil

Al Asad 
David Caldwell/Bea Zarate

Al Asad Air Base
APO, AE 09333

DSN 440-3783/3784/3786
david.caldwell@iraq.centcom

bea.zarate@iraq.centcom

Balad
Steven Rolen/Ruth Wood

R4/PM IED Defeat
1st BN, 402nd AFSB

APO, AE 09391
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 6271/6283

steven.rolen@mmcs.army.mil
ruth.wood@mmcs.army.mil

Mosul (AKA Marez)
Jason Brown/Matthew Homisak

AMC PM IED Defeat 
AOA Compound 

FOB Marez, Mosul, Iraq
APO, AE 09334

DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 5850/5881 
jason.brown@mmcs.army.mil

matthew.homisak@mmcs.army.mil

Tallil
Tim Dunn

Tallil AFB (TA8)
AMC-LSE W918AE

ATTN: R4-Inc Timothy Dunn
APO AE 09331

DSN 318-833-6136/6157
timdunn@r4-inc.com

Rhino… IED Defeat Equipment
Support Available

need maintenance or 
supply support for 
your unit’s rhinos?

contact a field 
service representative 

(fsr) from r4 inc.

for home station support, 
contact chris jones:

christopher. jones10@
us.army.mil

if you’re in the 
sandbox, make 
a note of the 

r4 inc. fsrs on 
the following 

pages.

they’ll help 
you with any 
rhino issues 
you have.

except, 
of 

course, 
if you 

have one 
of these 
rhinos!

don’t 
worry, big 
guy. we’re 

getting some 
help for 

you!
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Theater Lead
Tony Bryant

DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 3815
anthony.bryant@mmcs.army.mil 

SHIP-TO-ADDRESS:
(See Bagram below.)

Bagram
G. James Simien/Reginald Buggs

3d BN, 401st AFSB
PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)

Bagram, Afghanistan
APO, AE 09354

DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 3814
gilbert.simien@mmcs.army.mil

reginald.buggs@mmcs.army.mil

Bastion
Richard Durham/Tarrence Rhone

PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)
Camp Bastion (FOB Leatherneck) 

Bastion, Afghanistan APO AE 09372 
rich.durham@us.army.mil

tarrence.rhone@us.army.mil

Jalalabad
Norman Nelson/Laura Fludd AMC,

PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)
FOB Jalalabad, Afghanistan

APO, AE 09310 
norman.nelson1@mmcs.army.mil 

laura.fludd@us.army.mil

Kandahar 
Wayne Hales/Dana Derrick
PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)

Kandahar Airfield
Kandahar, AF

APO, AE 09355
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 8027/8093
dennis.w.hales@mmcs.army.mil

dana.derrick@mmcs.army.mil

Salerno
Dexter Lee/Steve Radford

PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)
FOB Salerno

Khost, Afghanistan
APO, AE 09314

DSN 318-851-0151
dexter.lee2@afghan.swa.army.mil

steve.radford@afghan.swa.army.mil

Shank 
Renwycke Harris/Jason Trower PM IED 

DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.) 
FOB Shank, Afghanistan APO,

AE 09364 
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 5190 
ren.harris@mmcs.army.mil 

jason.trower@mmcs.army.mil 

Sharana 
Johnny Gary/Antonio Bailey
PM IED DEFEAT/PF (R4 Inc.)

3d BN, 401st AFSB-SWA
Sharana, AF

APO, AE 09311
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 1489/1949

johnny.gary1@mmcs.army.mil
antonio.bailey1@mmcs.army.mil

now I’m ready for action 
again thanks to those field 

service representatives!


